



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JAMES L. PLACHES,)
)
Defendant Below-)
Appellant,) No. 126, 2020
) ON APPEAL FROM
) THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
v.) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID Nos. 0912004522, 1402007837
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff Below-)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR KENT COUNTY

OPENING BRIEF

COLLINS & ASSOCIATES

Patrick J. Collins, ID No. 4692
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 655-4600

Attorney for Appellant

Dated: October 4, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

The alleged violations of probation..... 4

The police reports 5

The first VOP hearing: January 24, 2020 7

Mr. Plaches is arrested between hearings; a supplemental VOP report is filed..... 9

The Second VOP hearing: February 24, 2020 10

ARGUMENT 13

I. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT MR. PLACHES VIOLATED THE CONDITIONS OF HIS PROBATION 13

A. Question Presented 13

B. Standard of Review..... 14

C. Merits of Argument 14

Applicable legal precepts 14

Mr. Plaches was found in violation for complying with the terms of his probation..... 17

No competent evidence established any violations by Mr. Plaches 17

CONCLUSION 20

EXHIBIT A: Violation of Probation Sentence Order, February 24, 2020

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Brown v. State, 249 A.2d 269 (Del. 1968).....14, 15

Collins v. State, 897 A.2d 159 (Del. 2006).....15

Rossi v. State, 140 A.3d 1115 (Del. 2016).....15, 16

Rules

Supr. Ct. R. 8.....13

Statutes

11 *Del. C.* § 4334(c).....14
